

Sarah Lock
Director of Strategic Communications
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6726 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

## **CITY MANAGER**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications locks@beloitwi.gov or 608-364-6726

## City of Beloit Honoring Martin Luther King Jr. Day; City Services Update

**Jan. 13, 2022** - The City of Beloit is honoring Martin Luther King Jr. Day as an official city holiday on Monday, Jan. 17. All city buildings will be closed on Monday except for the Beloit Public Library.

Regularly scheduled solid waste collection the week of Jan. 17-21 will be delayed by one day due to the holiday. Residents can sign up for trash and recycling reminders at <a href="https://beloitsolidwaste.com/pick-up-schedule/">https://beloitsolidwaste.com/pick-up-schedule/</a>. For more information, call the City of Beloit Public Works Operations at (608) 364-2929.

Beloit Transit service will start an hour later and end an hour earlier than normally scheduled. Emergency services will continue to operate on Monday.

The City of Beloit started observing the Martin Luther King Jr. Day holiday in 2020.

###